Wisconsin law.
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companied with an affidavit that such person is of good 
moral character, and a resident of said state of Illinois. 

J.. WM. SHATTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JIt. 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved April 3, 1852. 
LEOlsiARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published, April 28; 1852.] 

Art Mita authorize the Town Superintendent of the Town of Green Lake to apportion 
Sehoolmoneys to School District Number Two, in said town. Chap 215 

The people of the State qf li7i800nsin reprexented in 
Senate and As8eml ,ly, do enact a8 fat/owe: 

SECTION 1. The town superintendent of the town of 
Green Lake, Marquette county, is hereby authorized andottiupiz,nrtAnodirt 

required, at the next apportionment of school moneys in m0005 ' 

said town, to apportion to school district number two (2) in 
said town, such share of such school moneys as it would be 
entitled to if the whole amount said district received for 
the last year from the income of the school fund had been 
expended for teachers' wages. 

Sze. 2. This act shall take effect from and after its 
passage. 

J. M•M. SHATTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, Ju. 
President pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved, April 3, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

An /1st to amend title twenty-two. chaot.r 	section seTenteqn of the Revi:=ed 
Stzttules. 

The people (f the Sia!ef 	 r,preNented 1.4 

Senate and ..1.8.7a,b/y, do otact as fo70?:74 

SErrioN 1. That title twenty-two, chapter eighty-six, 
section seventeen, of the revised statutes, be and the same 
Is hereby so amended that the demand f a. a jury may be 
made at any time between the joining of issue and the com-
mencement of the trial, notwithstanding an adjournment of 
the cause may have intervened. 

Chap 216 
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Sm. Q. This act shall take effect from and after its pas-
sage. 

J. MeM. STIAFTER, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, Jn. 
President pro tent. of Me Senate. 

Approved, April 3, 1S52. 
FARW LEONARD J. 	ELL. 

[Pablished, April 28, 1852] 

Chap 217 tn Act to authorise till Board of Public Works to construct a Draw Bridge across the 
Poriage Canal. 

The people of the ,S`tate of Wisconsin represented in 
&nate and Assembl y, do enact as follows : 

SEcTioN 1. The board of public works, for the improve- 
totoentrtind, ment of the Fox and Wisconsin rivers, are authorized and 

instructed to make a contract for the construction of a draw 
bridge across the Portage canal, and to locate the same 
on Main Street, in what is called Portarre City, in the town 
of Fort Winnebago ; said point of location is known to 
the traveling public as being upon the main road to the 
W isconsi n pinery. 

Chap 21S An Act antly.rizing Fordyce S. Richards to establish and maintain a Ferry urea' the 
511n.issippi rivur at the foot of Lake Pepin. 

	

.Thepop qf 	S'atP tt Wisconsin represented in 

	

&nal( and Ab.m 	y, do (noel. as follows : 
Nay keep ferry. S ixrInN* 1. That Fordyce S. Richards., his heirs, execu-

tors, administrators, or assigns, shall have the right and 
privilege, for the period of ten years, of keeping and main-
taing a ferry across the Mississippi river, in the county of 
Chippewa, at or near the foot of Lake Pepin, and no 
other ferry shall be established within one mile of said fer-
ry, either above or below the saute. 

Sal. 2. Said Furdyce S. Richards shall, at all times 
Toprovide boats kee p good boats in good repair, sufficient for the accommo- 

dation of all persons wishing to cross at said ferry, and shall 
give prompt and ready attendance on passengers or teams, on 

J. McM. SHAVfER. 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tern, of the Senate. 

Approved, April 3, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 


